

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 977/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2012 in ITA No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OCWEN FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Suryanarayan, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

T. Raj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this Special Leave Petition to Civil Appeal Nos. 8925 and 8926 of 2013.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER