

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 18157 OF 2015

KEI INDUSTRIES LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-II

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned Judgment and final Order dated 13th March, 2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA No. 386 of 2013.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 8923 of 2013 @SLP(C) No. 10540 of 2013 entitled "C.I.T.-VI, NEW DELHI vs TEL TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD." arising from followed Judgment is pending which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of the Order dated 30th September, 2013 is enclosed herewith for reference.)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR