

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
872/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2015
in ITA No. 1376/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI VIJAY JEWELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the letter of undertaking dated 12.01.2016, the
petitioner as on 18.02.2016 has filed additional documents. So far
as the copy of Judgment passed in Block and Veatch Consulting Pvt.
Ltd, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not
propose to file the same.

The matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr. P. A.(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master